

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Marchman

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 26, after "THE" insert "TEACHER".
- 2 Page 5 of the bill, strike lines 6 through 8.
- 3 Page 1 of the Education Committee Report, dated February 8, 2023, strike
- 4 lines 4 through 7.
- 5 Page 5 of the bill, line 13, strike "COLORADO".
- 6 Page 5 of the bill, line 17, strike "APPRENTICE", OR "APPRENTICE", " and
- 7 substitute "APPRENTICE".
- 8 Page 5 of the bill, line 25, after the period insert:

9 "(23) "TEACHER APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM SPONSOR" MEANS AN
10 ENTITY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REGISTRATION, ADMINISTRATION, AND
11 OPERATION OF A TEACHER DEGREE APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM THAT HAS
12 BEEN APPROVED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR OR THE
13 STATE APPRENTICESHIP AGENCY AND HAS BEEN AUTHORIZED BY THE
14 STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION. A TEACHER APPRENTICESHIP
15 PROGRAM SPONSOR CAN ALSO MEAN AN ENTITY SERVING AS A SPONSOR
16 FOR AN APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM THAT IS REGISTERED BEFORE THE
17 EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS SECTION."
- 18 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 19 Page 6 of the bill, line 1, strike "COMPETENCY-BASED APPRENTICESHIP"
- 20 and substitute "COMPETENCY-BASED, REGISTERED APPRENTICESHIP
- 21 PROGRAM".
- 22 Page 6 of the bill, line 2, after "LABOR" insert "AS EVIDENCED BY
- 23 APPROVAL BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR OFFICE OF
- 24 APPRENTICESHIP OR A STATE APPRENTICESHIP AGENCY".
- 25 Page 6 of the bill, line 3, strike "AN" and substitute "A TEACHER".

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **